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5
17:05

1613 m
10.623 

Flach

Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
Rennpreis: 10.623  (5.653 2.652 1.325 663 330)

1
1613

Box: 10
ML: 11,0

62.10

Callianassa
5j. b S (Invincible Army - Doris Bleasedale)

Trainer: B Ellison
Besitzer: P Boyle

Ben Robinson

20.12 Newcastle 3 61.2 1614 4.972 19,0 Ben Robinson Midnight Lion, Flying Fletcher
21.08 York 12 59.0 1408 51.540 29,0 Harry Bentley Royal Velvet, Maybe Not, Dance In The Stor
26.07 Newcastle 1 61.2 1614 5.234 5,0 Ben Robinson Rogue Encore, Sheriff's Court
27.06 Newcastle 1 63.5 1614 5.757 5,0 S De Sousa Bear Kode, Chuzzlewit
31.05 Haydock 3 57.6 1442 13.085 6,5 Oisin Murphy Oolong Poobong, Arabian Leopard

2
Box: 2
ML: 51,0

60.80

Qazaq
5j. b W (Kingman - Qabala)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Dave Stone

Mohammed Tabti

20.12 Wolverhampton 8 61.7 1441 4.972 34,0 Mohammed Tabti Follow Your Heart, Stellenbosch, High On H
05.12 Newcastle 10 60.8 1421 4.972 26,0 D C Costello Eldrickjones, Benacre, Al Muqdad
18.11 Newcastle 7 61.7 1421 7.956 21,0 D C Costello Midnight Lion, Unassuming, King's Lynn
09.08 Haydock 7 62.6 1643 16.200 5,0 S De Sousa Sir Paul Ramsey, Hawksbill, Billyb
26.07 Ascot 12 56.7 1408 77.310 17,0 S De Sousa Two Tribes, Classic, Sword

3
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

59.40

Donna Nook
4j. b S (Bated Breath - Rostova)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: M J Macleod

Mark Winn

12.12 Southwell 3 58.5 1621 4.972 6,5 Jason Watson Bridget's View, Stateira
17.11 Newcastle 2 59.4 1614 4.972 13,0 Ryan Sexton Stateira, Selection
04.11 Lingfield 4 61.2 1610 4.972 6,5 Jason Watson Bella Perla, Zariela, Lady Of Arabia
22.10 Newmarket 6 59.0 1609 10.308 19,0 James Doyle Naga, Silent City, Tuesdays Child
04.10 Redcar 13 58.1 1608 20.616 29,0 D Nolan Debora's Dream, Jez Bomb, Double Parked

4
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

59.00

Eve's Boy
4j. b W (Expert Eye - Girls Talk)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: Allan McLuckie

Sean Kirrane

21.11 Southwell 5 58.1 1621 4.972 13,0 Lewis Edmunds Billyb, Golden Pharaoh, Almekarem
17.10 Newcastle 3 59.0 1614 5.234 10,0 P Mulrennan Mr Mistoffelees, Criminal Shore
20.09 Ayr 5 60.8 1454 11.515 12,0 Connor Beasley Midnight Lion, Quest For Fun, Rock Melody
02.08 Doncaster 7 59.0 1414 5.653 7,0 Sean Kirrane Mayday Malone, Huscal, Nazuki
19.07 Haydock 8 60.8 1401 6.281 3,5 Connor Beasley Padua, Anthropologist, Worthington Lake

5
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

57.60

The Green Man
7j. b W (Acclamation - Lydia Becker)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: The Dalby Family & Partners

Alistair Rawlinson

13.12 Newcastle 1 60.8 1421 5.234 4,3 Alistair Rawlinson Bajan Bandit, Jamaican Storm
22.11 Newcastle 4 58.5 1207 4.397 5,0 Alistair Rawlinson Dandy Magic, Ziggy's Condor, Stirrup Cup
01.11 Newcastle 5 60.8 1207 3.716 4,5 Alistair Rawlinson Winter Crown, Sugar Baby, Dandy Dinmont
09.10 Newcastle 1 63.5 1207 3.245 2,3 Alistair Rawlinson Asadjumeirah, Northern Attitude
30.09 Newcastle 1 61.2 1207 3.245 4,5 Alistair Rawlinson Pancake, Bomb Squad

6
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

57.60

Bajan Bandit
6j. b W (Oasis Dream - Dirayah)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: Ambrose Turnbull

Paddy Bradley

20.12 Newcastle 2 59.0 1421 3.716 5,0 D Nolan Bobby Joe Leg, They All Know Me
13.12 Newcastle 2 61.2 1421 5.234 4,3 Daniel Muscutt The Green Man, Jamaican Storm
02.12 Newcastle 1 58.5 1421 3.716 15,0 Billy Loughnane Maxi Boy, Wilde And Dandy
24.11 Newcastle 8 60.8 1421 5.234 34,0 Warren Fentiman Blufferonthebus, Jesmond Dawn, Triggerma
04.11 Wolverhampton 8 60.8 1739 3.716 11,0 Jack Nicholls Sant Alessio, Ernie's Valentine, Stratocracy

7
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

57.60

Flying Fletcher
5j. gr W (Muhaarar - Tropical Paradise)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing LXXII

Warren Fentiman

20.12 Newcastle 2 56.7 1614 4.972 5,5 S A Gray Midnight Lion, Callianassa
02.12 Newcastle 5 60.8 1421 3.716 2,6 Ethan Tindall Bajan Bandit, Maxi Boy, Wilde And Dandy
08.11 Doncaster 9 59.4 1414 11.515 19,0 Alfie Redman Lir Speciale, Golden Pharaoh, Rainbow Neb
28.09 Newcastle 2 63.0 1421 11.515 5,5 Warren Fentiman Candonomore, Blazing Son
19.09 Newcastle 3 60.3 1421 3.978 5,0 Harry Russell Blazing Son, Yaajooz

8
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

57.60

Novak
7j. gr W (Mastercraftsman - Parknasilla)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Francesca Mitchell

Andrew Mullen

19.12 Newcastle 6 60.8 1207 3.716 17,0 Archie Young Judgment Call, Maxi Boy, Brave Empire
02.12 Newcastle 6 61.2 1421 3.716 29,0 Archie Young Bajan Bandit, Maxi Boy, Wilde And Dandy
22.11 Newcastle 10 61.2 1207 4.397 19,0 Archie Young Dandy Magic, Ziggy's Condor, Stirrup Cup
28.10 Wolverhampton 4 63.5 1441 3.716 7,0 Cara Tuke He's A Gentleman, Captain Parma, Searchi
28.09 Newcastle 1 62.1 1421 11.515 12,0 Archie Young Judgment Call, King's School

9
Box: 3
ML: 3,75

53.50

Concert Boy
6j. b W (Kodiac - Perfect Fun)

Trainer: K Scott
Besitzer: Making Headway Racing And

Greg Fairley

09.12 Newcastle 1 60.8 1614 3.140 2,6 Darragh Keenan Typeface, Trais Fluors
05.12 Newcastle 2 68.0 1421 2.980 2,2 E Cagney Aisling Oscar, Spartan Fighter
02.12 Newcastle 2 58.5 1614 3.140 4,2 Jason Hart Aisling Oscar, Tasever
20.11 Newcastle 1 59.9 1421 3.140 8,0 Jason Hart Military Leader, Goldmoyne
06.11 Newcastle 3 60.3 1614 3.140 4,5 Jason Hart Coramento, Imola

10
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

53.10

Francesi
7j. gr W (Caravaggio - Show Me The Music)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Sf Racing Club

Myla Coppins

29.12 Newcastle 3 59.0 1614 3.716 4,0 Myla Coppins Second Fiddle, Maui Breeze
22.12 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1739 3.716 6,0 Myla Coppins Love Your Work, Equion
13.12 Newcastle 1 60.3 1614 5.234 13,0 Myla Coppins Tasever, Alpine Sierra
25.11 Wolverhampton 2 69.4 1739 2.980 6,5 S L Bowen Dingwall, Aisling Oscar
20.11 Southwell 4 59.9 1621 3.140 7,0 Tyrese Cameron Marry The Night, Hashtagnotions, R P Mcm

Ergebnis: Quoten:


